
: :  H30/AZUR LAMINATING RESIN

Description:
Is a medium-reactive, pre-accelerated, thixotropic ortho-resin with reduced styrene emission. 
Available in packs of 5 kg, 10 kg, 20 kg, 220 kg and 1,000 kg.

Application:
As a standard laminating resin for thin and thick laminates with improved impact resistance. 
Especially for general applications including parts for boats, cars and trucks.

Data on delivery:
Color:
Viscosity:
Mass density:
Shelf life:
Consistency: 

blue transparent
 1200 - 1400 mPa's (dynamic)
1.10 gr/cm³
4 months in closed packaging 
liquid

Technical data:
Consumption:
Barcol hardness:
Bending strength E-Module: 
Bending:
 Tensile strength:
E-module:
Tension Elongation at break: 
HDT:

1,2 kg/m² for  450 
gr
40

Method EN 59
EN 63
EN 63
EN 61
EN 61
EN  61 
EN ISO 75 A

90
3500
60
3300
2,7
65

MPa
MPa
MPa
MPa
%
°C

Mechanical properties glass fibre reinforced resin 30/70)

Flexural strength 

E-Module, flexion

Tensile strength
E-Module, tension

EN 63

EN 63

EN 61

EN 61

200

8100

100

8200

MPa

MPa

MPa
MPa

Processing:
Mix the resin with 2-3% Mekp hardener. Potlife: 25-35 min. Always make small quantities in 
proportion to the potlife.  Resin can be applied by brush, roller or sprayer.
Processing temperature: 18-25°C.
Note: all polyesters can be slowed down with inhibitor.

Safety:
Always provide appropriate protective clothing and gloves. Avoid prolonged skin contact. Cleaning 
agent for tools: cleaner M (environmentally friendly alternative to acetone).
This product contains styrene and must therefore be handled in accordance with the safety regulations.

The information on this page concerns technical instructions and has been compiled to the best of
our knowledge. However, it shall not constitute grounds for any liability on our part.

VOSSCHEMIE-BENELUX BVBA | Mechelsesteenweg 303 | 2500 Lier België | Tel +32 (0)3 489 28 28 | Fax +32 (0)3 488 19 27 | info@vosschemie-
benelux.com

BNP Paribas-Fortis: 220-0697000-91 | IBAN BE23 2200 6970 0091 | BIC GEBABEBB | ING: 320-0735402-18 | IBAN BE50 3200 7354 0218 | BIC 
BBRUBEBB

KBC: 413-8175651-63 |  IBAN BE40 4138 1756 5163 |  BIC KREDBEBB | BT W: BE 0402. 187. 140


