

:: H30/AZUR LAMINATING RESIN

Description:

Is a medium-reactive, pre-accelerated, thixotropic ortho-resin with reduced styrene emission. Available in packs of 5 kg, 10 kg, 20 kg, 220 kg and 1,000 kg.

Application:

As a standard laminating resin for thin and thick laminates with improved impact resistance. Especially for general applications including parts for boats, cars and trucks.

Data on delivery:

Color: blue transparent

Viscosity: 1200 - 1400 mPa's (dynamic)

Mass density: 1.10 gr/cm³

Shelf life: 4 months in closed packaging

Consistency: liquid

Technical data:

Consumption: 1,2 kg/m² for 450

Barcol hardness:	gr		Method EN 59
Bending strength E-Module:	90	MPa	EN 63
Bending:	3500	MPa	EN 63
Tensile strength:	60	MPa	EN 61
E-module:	3300	MPa	EN 61
Tension Elongation at break:	2,7	%	EN 61
HDT:	65	°C	EN ISO 75 A

Mechanical properties glass fibre reinforced resin 30/70)

Flexural strength	200	MPa	EN 63
E-Module, flexion	8100	MPa	EN 63
Tensile strength	100	MPa	EN 61
E-Module, tension	8200	MPa	EN 61

Processing:

Mix the resin with 2-3% Mekp hardener. Potlife: 25-35 min. Always make small quantities in proportion to the potlife. Resin can be applied by brush, roller or sprayer.

Processing temperature: 18-25°C.

Note: all polyesters can be slowed down with inhibitor.

Safety:

Always provide appropriate protective clothing and gloves. Avoid prolonged skin contact. Cleaning agent for tools: cleaner M (environmentally friendly alternative to acetone).

This product contains styrene and must therefore be handled in accordance with the safety regulations.